
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for February 12-18, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between February 12-18, 2018 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

SPILLWAY GATE LEAD ABATEMENT - HAYSI, VA (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9123718T0033 
DUE: 022118 
POC: Patrina Singleton, Contract Specialist, patrina.g.singleton@usace.army.mil, 304-399-6936. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA69/W9123718T0033/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The general description of the work is
to furnish all materials, equipment, labor, and supervision needed for the removal of lead based paint from select
areas of the 6 tainter gates at J.W. Flannagan Dam Spillway. See details in the FedBizOpps attachment. RESPONSES
MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM ET ON FEBRUARY 21, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2329323f4ee31053e1f8da2d887146c&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 02/12/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Huntington, WV. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 14, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5927 

B-- INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C25618Q9175 
DUE: 022118 
POC: Gregory K. Franklin, Contract Specialist, 713-794-7978, gregory.franklin2@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/HoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C25618Q9175/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This RFI is issued as market research to identify contractors capable of providing the Michael E.
DeBakey VA Medical Center (MEDVAMC) with the services requirement described in the Draft Performance Work
Statement (PWS) attached to the FedBizOpps notice. This notice is not a request for competitive quotes; however, any
firm that believes it can meet the requirement may give written notification prior to the response due date and time.
Supporting evidence must be furnished in sufficient detail to demonstrate the ability to perform the requirement. The
Michael E. DeBakey MEDVAMC is interested in establishing a professional service contract. The MEDVAMC is looking for
highly qualified, experienced firms to provide analytical and technical consulting services. Credentialed professionals
experienced in conducting industrial hygiene, asbestos, mold, and lead abatement assessments and sampling protocols
are needed to support the MEDVAMC main campus, nine community-based out-patient clinics, and four Vet Centers.
RESPONSES TO THE RFI ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 9:00 AM CT ON FEBRUARY 21, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8e6570963d1814cde12b40bd37c25dda&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/13/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Houston VAMC, Texas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 15, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5928 

RFP 212018-GTJ - TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR CERCLA FATE AND TRANSPORT MODELS, OVERALL GROUNDWATER
ANALYSES AND RCRA REGULATORY OBLIGATIONS 
SOL: RFP212018GTJ 
DUE: 022218 and 030618 
POC: Ginny Jacobsen, 509-376-7955, Ginny_T_Jacobsen@rl.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b 
NAICS: 541620. ANY RESULTING CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED TO A SMALL BUSINESS. CH2M HILL Plateau
Remediation Company (CHPRC) is interested in receiving proposals for Technical Support for CERCLA Fate and
Transport Models, Overall Groundwater Analyses, and RCRA Regulatory Obligations in support of the Soil and
Groundwater Remediation Project, Richland, Washington, under Prime Contract DE-AC06-08RL14788 with the U.S.
Department of Energy. The intent of this RFP is to issue a priced basic ordering agreement as a vehicle to facilitate
award of services to be provided by the Contractor. Contractual commitments to perform work will be established only
by award of a Task Order Release. PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS MUST NOTIFY CHPRC IN WRITING BY 1:00 PM PT ON
FEBRUARY 22, 2018, TO INDICATE THE OFFEROR'S INTENT TO SUBMIT A PROPOSAL IN RESPONSE TO THIS RFP along
with any questions about this procurement. This solicitation requires all contractors submitting proposals to access the
Supply Chain Management Center (SCMC) eSourcing Tool to input pricing. Upon receipt of contractor notification of
intent to propose, CHPRC will provide the contractor an email notification with a link to the SCMC eSourcing event,
including access instructions. Contractor will be afforded the opportunity to preview the application and place pricing
information prior to the commencement of an event. This preview phase is called the pre-bid period. At the conclusion
of the pre-bid period, the eSourcing event will commence and continue until its expiration. Events typically last 15-30
minutes. The eSource event will take place at 1:00 PM PT on March 6, 2018. The event is a one-time price submittal
deadline. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED WITHIN THREE HOURS OF COMPLETION OF THE ESOURCING EVENT ON
MARCH 6, 2018. The anticipated award date for this RFP is March 15, 2018. Proposals for this acquisition are solicited
from small business concerns, including small disadvantaged, small woman-owned, service-disabled veteran-owned,
and HUBZone small businesses. CHPRC may award one contract as a result of this RFP. See additional information at 
https://chprc.hanford.gov/page.cfm/CurrentSolicitations. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b 
Posted: 02/13/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company, Richland, WA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 15, 2018 

  1 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 12-18, 2018

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:patrina.g.singleton@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA69/W9123718T0033/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2329323f4ee31053e1f8da2d887146c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2329323f4ee31053e1f8da2d887146c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2329323f4ee31053e1f8da2d887146c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2329323f4ee31053e1f8da2d887146c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2329323f4ee31053e1f8da2d887146c&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:gregory.franklin2@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/HoVAMC/VAMCCO80220/36C25618Q9175/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8e6570963d1814cde12b40bd37c25dda&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8e6570963d1814cde12b40bd37c25dda&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8e6570963d1814cde12b40bd37c25dda&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8e6570963d1814cde12b40bd37c25dda&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8e6570963d1814cde12b40bd37c25dda&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Ginny_T_Jacobsen@rl.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b
https://chprc.hanford.gov/page.cfm/CurrentSolicitations
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=9bda8d8c9405536828367713d33e079b
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


ISSUE: FBO-5928 

Z-- ACM ABATEMENT BLDG 1, 1ST FLOOR VA CENTRAL CALIFORNIA HEALTH CARE SYSTEM (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C26118Q0307 
DUE: 022318 
POC: Alex Ochoa, Contract Specialist, 559-225-6100 ext 5957, Alejandro.Ochoa2@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/FrVAMC570/FrVAMC570/36C26118Q0307/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. No Solicitation is currently available. The information requested will be used solely within the
Department of Veterans Affairs to facilitate decision making in determining a procurement strategy. The NAICS code is
562910 (Remediation Services), Small Business Standard Size $20.5M. All work shall be completed at the VA Central
California Health Care System (Building 1, 1st Floor) located at 2615 E. Clinton Ave Fresno, CA 93703.
Asbestos-containing floor tile & mastic abatement is needed, totaling about 5,000 square feet in area. Contractor shall
provide all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, supervision, and administration for the work described in
the FedBizOpps notice. SMALL AND LARGE BUSINESSES ARE INVITED TO SUBMIT A CAPABILITIES STATEMENT BY OR
BEFORE 4:30 PM PT ON FEBRUARY 23, 2018. The Government will use this information when determining its business
type decision. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8b370db3bba7c365404ffbc410dbfc4&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/15/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Fresno VAMC, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 17, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5930 

DISPOSE OF HAZARDOUS WASTE, ALBANY, CA (COMBINE) 
SOL: 1232sd18b0003 
DUE: 022618 
POC: Frederick O. Gifford, fred.gifford@ars.usda.gov, 510-559-6017, Fax: 510-559-6023. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab 
NAICS: 562211. THIS PROCUREMENT IS UNRESTRICTED. The USDA Agricultural Research Service WRRC in Albany,
CA, has a requirement for hazardous waste removal from the facility on a quarterly basis. The period of performance is
one base year (03/01/2018-02/28/2019) and four option years. Complete the SF18 form attached to the FedBizOpps
notice, noting your total price for one of each item. The waste amount can only be estimated; hence, the Government
will make an award decision based on total cost and past performance. Only complete proposals incorporating all
requirements will be considered. QUOTATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM PT ON FEBRUARY 26,
2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab 
Posted: 02/14/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Agricultural Research Service, Western Business Service Center, Albany, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 16, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5929 

POTABLE WATER COLLECTION SAMPLING, TESTING, RESULTS REPORTING (COMBINE) 
SOL: 1204U318Q0004 
DUE: 030218 
POC: Linda C Watson, lcwatson@fs.fed.us, 541-885-3408. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/04P5/1204U318Q0004/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE for potable water collection, sampling,
testing, and results reporting of administrative and recreation site potable water systems across the Fremont-Winema
National Forest. The period of performance is one base year (2018) and two option years. Funding is subject to the
availability of funds. Periodic testing under the Oregon Drinking Water Program requires but is not limited to potable
standards, nitrate, lead and copper, synthetic organic compounds, VOCs, inorganics compounds, etc. OFFERS MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN NOON PT ON MARCH 5, 2018. [NOTE: The FedBizOpps notice lists a response date of March
2 under General Information, whereas the attached solicitation document says March 5.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20d76627ace933a9921f3648a8d25df6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/14/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Forest Service, R-6 Contracting West - Fremont-Winema NF, Klamath Falls, OR. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 16, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5929 

LEAD DECONTAMINATION SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912JV-18-Q-7005 
DUE: 030718 
POC: Joel Sire, joel.a.sire.mil@mail.mil, 541-885-6181. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA35/W912JV-18-Q-7005/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, small business
size standard $20.5M. Contractor shall decontaminate the entire training building 585 and firing range concrete
surfaces with an existing lead level greater than 40 micrograms per square foot. Contractor shall decontaminate all
floors, working surfaces, change rooms, storage facilities, and all break and lunchroom areas of Bldg 585 and the firing
range shooting surfaces of lead to the EPA acceptable lead dust level range. All waste materials shall be disposed of at
a landfill able to receive lead waste. Disposal at landfill shall include chain of custody and quantity documentation,
which shall be delivered to the Government. Air sampling and testing shall be accomplished in all indoor areas by the
contractor and verified by the base Bioenvironmental Engineering Office when decontamination is complete. Project
shall commence no later than 10 calendar days after Notice to Proceed and shall be completed within 14 calendar
days. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 12:00 PM PT ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 7, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=985a0236a66b28db4a268cbe56bbc364&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/14/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, National Guard Bureau, USPFO for Oregon, Salem. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 16, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5929 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 89503118RWA000003 
DUE: 031218 

  2 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 12-18, 2018

mailto:Alejandro.Ochoa2@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/FrVAMC570/FrVAMC570/36C26118Q0307/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8b370db3bba7c365404ffbc410dbfc4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8b370db3bba7c365404ffbc410dbfc4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8b370db3bba7c365404ffbc410dbfc4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8b370db3bba7c365404ffbc410dbfc4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8b370db3bba7c365404ffbc410dbfc4&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:fred.gifford@ars.usda.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=681309046e77324c2e90c928f0c073ab
mailto:lcwatson@fs.fed.us
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/04P5/1204U318Q0004/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20d76627ace933a9921f3648a8d25df6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20d76627ace933a9921f3648a8d25df6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20d76627ace933a9921f3648a8d25df6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20d76627ace933a9921f3648a8d25df6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=20d76627ace933a9921f3648a8d25df6&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:joel.a.sire.mil@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA35/W912JV-18-Q-7005/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=985a0236a66b28db4a268cbe56bbc364&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=985a0236a66b28db4a268cbe56bbc364&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=985a0236a66b28db4a268cbe56bbc364&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=985a0236a66b28db4a268cbe56bbc364&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=985a0236a66b28db4a268cbe56bbc364&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:tyoung@wapa.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


POC: Tatiana Young, tyoung@wapa.gov, 602-605-2626. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7 
NAICS: 562112. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN SOLICITATION. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation;
quotes are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued separate from this announcement. A single
contractor will be awarded using Simplified Acquisition Procedures, NAICS code 562112. The U.S. Department of
Energy, Western Area Power Administration, Desert Southwest Region, required services of a qualified contractor to
provide services of hauling off and proper disposal of wood pole debris accumulated at various work sites. The services
are required by DSW at various rural locations along our designated power system and substations within Arizona and
California. Submit any questions via email by February 26. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 14:00 PM MT
ON MONDAY, MARCH 12, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7 
Posted: 02/16/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Western Area Power Administration, Lakewood, CO. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 18, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5931 

R--SPECIAL NOTICE: SOURCES SOUGHT, START V (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0518R0005 
DUE: 031918 
POC: Thomas Harrison, 312-353-2000, Fax: 312-353-4135, harrison.thomas@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/68HE0518R0005/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The purpose of this sources sought announcement is to identify potential small businesses with the
capability to perform the requirements defined in the draft Statement of Work (SOW). The draft SOW is available only
on FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0518R0005&agency=EPA [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. The NAICS code for this requirement is
541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $15M. Most of the technical support that the contractor
shall be tasked with is applicable to nationally consistent advisory and assistance to EPA's on-scene coordinators and
other federal officials implementing EPA's responsibilities under the national response system for the Superfund
Technical Assessment and Response Team (START) class of contracts. These services primarily support the Emergency
Response Branch in the Superfund Division in EPA Region 4 (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN) and EPA Region 5 (IL, IN,
MI, MN, OH, and WI). The interested party shall be prepared to provide scientific/technical support and align its
activities with EPA activities to further the Agency's primary mission of protecting human health and the environment.
The majority of work that an offeror would be tasked per the SOW falls in the areas of emergency response, oil spill
response, Fund lead removal, and removal site evaluation. Interested parties are invited to submit a capability
statement (20 pages max) for one region or for both, but SEPARATELY FOR EACH REGION. RESPONSES MUST BE
RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM CT ON MARCH 19, 2018. Electronic submissions shall be in a PDF
format and less than 10MB as email boxes in the EPA office have limited capabilities; therefore, it is advised to submit
electronic responses 24 hours in advance and to verify that electronic submissions were received. EPA reserves the
right to set this action aside for small businesses. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fc0006de1f66ff6b1ac0b98defd7925&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/14/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region V, Chicago. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 16, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5929 

C--GREAT LAKES ARCHETECT ENGINEER SERVICES (GLAES II) 
SOL: SOL-R5-17-00006 
DUE: 032018 
POC: Latrice Haggerty, Haggerty.Latrice@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/SOL-R5-17-00006/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE ISSUED AS A REQUEST FOR
STANDARD FORM (SF) 330 ARCHITECT-ENGINEER QUALIFICATION PACKAGES ONLY. The Great Lakes
Architect-Engineer Services (GLAES) contract will provide professional A-E services to support the needs of EPA's Great
Lakes National Program Office for contaminated sediment design activities, habitat restoration design/evaluation
support, and contaminated sediment remedial oversight. Details are available only in the attachments posted on
FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R5-17-00006&agency=EPA [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. EPA intends to award one IDIQ contract with
a maximum contract value of $25M and an ordering period of five years. Each individual task order shall be separately
negotiated based on the A-E effort involved. Task Orders will be issued as firm fixed-price and/or time and materials.
The NAICS code for this acquisition is 562910, small business size standard 750 employees. A-E firms meeting the
requirements described in the attachments at FedConnect are invited to submit an SF330, Architect-Engineer
Qualifications, Parts I and II, and any requested supplemental data. SF330 PACKAGES MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA
FEDCONNECT AND RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4:30 PM CT ON MARCH 20, 2018. All questions about this solicitation
also must be submitted via FedConnect and received no later than close of business on February 28, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e0252e3a946db3c43f48d21a1951b47&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/12/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region V, Chicago, IL. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 14, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5927 

GREAT LAKE ARCHITECT ENGINEER SERVICES (GLAES II) 
SOL: SOL-R5-17-00007 
DUE: 032218 
POC: Christine Warren, warren.christine@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/SOL-R5-17-00007/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SUBJECT TO FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION, NAICS code 562910, small
business size standard 750 employees. THIS NOTICE IS A REQUEST FOR STANDARD FORM (SF) 330
ARCHITECT-ENGINEER QUALIFICATION PACKAGES ONLY. U.S. EPA Region 5 is seeking A-E services to support the
Great Lakes National Program Office. The GLAES contract will provide professional A-E services to support
contaminated sediment design activities, habitat restoration design/evaluation support, and contaminated sediment
remedial oversight in accordance with the Statement of Work (SOW). The SOW is available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R5-17-00007&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. A firm will be selected for negotiation based on demonstrated

  3 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 12-18, 2018

mailto:tyoung@wapa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ee76d7fdc097226510593e5bee7199b7
mailto:harrison.thomas@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/68HE0518R0005/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0518R0005&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0518R0005&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fc0006de1f66ff6b1ac0b98defd7925&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fc0006de1f66ff6b1ac0b98defd7925&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fc0006de1f66ff6b1ac0b98defd7925&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fc0006de1f66ff6b1ac0b98defd7925&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0fc0006de1f66ff6b1ac0b98defd7925&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Haggerty.Latrice@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/SOL-R5-17-00006/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R5-17-00006&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R5-17-00006&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e0252e3a946db3c43f48d21a1951b47&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e0252e3a946db3c43f48d21a1951b47&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e0252e3a946db3c43f48d21a1951b47&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e0252e3a946db3c43f48d21a1951b47&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5e0252e3a946db3c43f48d21a1951b47&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:warren.christine@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/MMC-10J/SOL-R5-17-00007/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R5-17-00007&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R5-17-00007&agency=EPA
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


competence and qualifications for the required work. EPA intends to award a single IDIQ contract with a maximum
contract value of $25M and an ordering period of five years. The guaranteed minimum value of this requirement is
$100,000. Each individual task order shall be separately negotiated based on the A-E effort involved. Task Orders will
be issued as firm fixed price and/or time and materials. A-E firms meeting the requirements are invited to submit an
SF330, Architect-Engineer Qualifications, Parts I and II and any requested supplemental data. SF330 PACKAGES MUST
BE RECEIVED VIA FEDCONNECT NO LATER THAN 4:30 PM CT ON MARCH 22, 2018. No hard copies will be accepted. Do
not submit any pricing information with the SF330 package. Any questions concerning this solicitation also must be
received electronically via FedConnect no later than close of business on February 28, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ea3519799adbfdcc25b3ad7d7bdd847a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/15/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region V, Chicago, IL. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 17, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5930 

HAZARDOUS WASTE (OTTO FUEL II) TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: N0025318Q0096 
POC: Kathleen R. Harrigan, kathleen.harrigan@navy.mil, 360-315-3429. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/N00253/N0025318Q0096/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. Naval Undersea Warfare Center Division Keyport is soliciting for Hazardous Waste (Otto Fuel II)
transportation and disposal services in support of Joint Base Pearl Harbor (JBPH, Honolulu, Oahu, HI) and the Pacific
Missile Range Facility (PMRF, Barking Sands, Kauai, HI). A modified base year will cover JBPH only from 1 May 2018 or
date of award, whichever is later, through 19 March 2019, with four one-year option periods running from 20 March to
19 March of the following year. Optional service for PMRF will start in year 2, with a potential for four one-year option
periods running from 20 March to 19 March of the following year. For JBPH, annual services are estimated at 8500
gallons of liquid waste stored in 550-gallon intermediate bulk containers, and 180 55-gallon drums of solid waste, plus
transportation and demurrage costs. For PMRF, annual services are estimated at 60 55-gallon drums of liquid waste
and 20 55-gallon drums of solid waste, plus transportation and demurrage costs. Disposal facilities and transporters
used by any contractor or subcontractor must be on the current Defense Logistics Agency Disposition Services
Qualified Lists located at http://www.dla.mil/Portals/104/Documents/DispositionServices/Hazardous/QF.pdf and 
http://www.dla.mil/Portals/104/Documents/DispositionServices/Hazardous/QT.pdf . The Defense Priorities and
Allocations System (DPAS) applicable assigned rating for this requirement is DO-S1. The applicable NAICS code for this
requirement is 334515 or 562211, size standard $38.5M. RELEASE OF SOLICITATION N0025318Q0096 IS
ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT MARCH 2, 2018, AS AN UNRESTRICTED COMMERCIAL REQUIREMENT. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=113fc1b6b11c05717b6803cd57e3c86b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/12/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Sea Systems Command, NUWC Keyport Division, Keyport, WA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 14, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5927 

INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ) MULTIPLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACTS (MATOCs) FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES WITHIN THE GREAT LAKES AND OHIO RIVER DIVISION (LRD) AND LOUISVILLE
DISTRICT (LRL) MISSION BOUNDARIES (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912QR-18-R-0007 
POC: Patrick J. Duggins, Contracting Officer, Patrick.J.Duggins@usace.army.mil, 502-315-6187; Aaron L. Sanford,
Contract Specialist, aaron.l.sanford@usace.army.mil, 502-315-6178. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-18-R-0007/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE RFP WILL BE SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES under NAICS code 562910, size standard 750
employees. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) Louisville District intends to issue an RFP to establish IDIQ
MATOCs for Environmental Restoration Services within the Great Lakes and Ohio River Division (LRD) and Louisville
District (LRL) mission boundaries. The Government intends to award up to seven small business IDIQ MATOCs utilizing
the forthcoming solicitation. The task orders under these contracts will be competed within the established pool and
will be either firm-fixed-price (FFP) or cost reimbursement. The proposed MATOCs will include performance-based
outcomes to provide environmental and MMRP services (for those with the authority as an MM Design Center or with
proper coordination with a MMDC) in support of the LRL and LRD. These services may include, but are not limited to
the control and remediation of environmental contamination from pollutants, toxic substances, munitions, and
hazardous materials, in addition to a wide range of environmental compliance operations & maintenance (O&M) tasks.
The majority of the task orders will be performance-based acquisitions (PBAs). Specific outcomes are defined in each
competitive task order's Performance Work Statement (PWS). Awardees within the established MATOC pool will
compete on a per-task-order basis for up to the maximum shared capacity, not to exceed $48M. The contract ordering
period will be 5 years from the date of award. This is a single-phase procurement. The proposals will be evaluated
using a Best Value Trade Off source selection process. THE GOVERNMENT ANTICIPATES RELEASING THE
SOLICITATION ON OR ABOUT MARCH 9, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cf375b5d0202dca88959a00defdf2b71&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/16/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Louisville, KY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 18, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5931 

ASBESTOS AND LEAD BASED PAINT REMOVAL (PRESOL) 
SOL: FA5270-18-R-0009 
POC: James M. Reed, james.reed.35@us.af.mil, Phone: 01181989611851; Angelica M. Guerrero, Contracting Officer, 
angelica.guerrero@us.af.mil, Phone: 01181989617493. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/18CONS/FA5270-18-R-0009/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement is a pre-solicitation notice for services for removal of asbestos-containing material
(ACM) and lead-based paint (LBP). The Government contemplates an IDIQ Contract for Kadena Air Base, Okinawa,
Japan, of one base year plus four one-year options. The Contractor would be required to provide removal of ACM and
LBP services for multiple geographically separated United States Visiting Forces bases throughout Okinawa. The scope
would also include but is not limited to removal of friable and non-friable asbestos materials, removal of lead-based
paint, placement of carpet, vinyl cove base and vinyl composition floor tiles, and demolition and salvage of
non-asbestos and lead-based paint materials. THE ANTICIPATED SOLICITATION RELEASE DATE IS ON OR ABOUT
MARCH 15, 2018. 
CITE: 

  4 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 12-18, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ea3519799adbfdcc25b3ad7d7bdd847a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ea3519799adbfdcc25b3ad7d7bdd847a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ea3519799adbfdcc25b3ad7d7bdd847a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ea3519799adbfdcc25b3ad7d7bdd847a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ea3519799adbfdcc25b3ad7d7bdd847a&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:kathleen.harrigan@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSEA/N00253/N0025318Q0096/listing.html
http://www.dla.mil/Portals/104/Documents/DispositionServices/Hazardous/QF.pdf
http://www.dla.mil/Portals/104/Documents/DispositionServices/Hazardous/QT.pdf
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=113fc1b6b11c05717b6803cd57e3c86b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=113fc1b6b11c05717b6803cd57e3c86b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=113fc1b6b11c05717b6803cd57e3c86b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=113fc1b6b11c05717b6803cd57e3c86b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=113fc1b6b11c05717b6803cd57e3c86b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Patrick.J.Duggins@usace.army.mil
mailto:aaron.l.sanford@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-18-R-0007/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cf375b5d0202dca88959a00defdf2b71&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cf375b5d0202dca88959a00defdf2b71&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cf375b5d0202dca88959a00defdf2b71&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cf375b5d0202dca88959a00defdf2b71&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cf375b5d0202dca88959a00defdf2b71&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:james.reed.35@us.af.mil
mailto:angelica.guerrero@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/18CONS/FA5270-18-R-0009/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/15/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 18 CONS - Kadena, Okinawa, Japan. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 17, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5930 

  5 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 12-18, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7eb6711700eb6a1a23a2691065022507&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

